



ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/54/2024
WITH
CS/19/2022
IA NO.GA/1/2024

SHARAD GOENKA
VS
TARIT MITRA AND ANR

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice I. P. MUKERJI
And
The Hon'ble Justice BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date: 22th February, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court: Upon mentioning with notice, upgrade this appeal and connected stay/injunction application to a position within the first ten(10) "New Applications-I" on 26th February, 2024.

(I. P. MUKERJI, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)