



2025:CHC-OS:257-DB

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA / 1/2024
APOT/54/2024
WITH
CS/19/2022
SHARAD GOENKA
VS
TARIT MITRA & ANR.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice I.P. MUKERJI

-And-

The Hon'ble Justice BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 27th February, 2024

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Mainak Bose,
Mr. Naresh Balodia &
Mr. Pallav Choudhary, Advs.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Sakya Sen with
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee &
Ms. Somali Bhattacharya, Advs.
...for respondents.

Order in terms of prayer (a) of the stay petition.

We formally admit the appeal.

List the appeal and the stay apoplication once again on 4th March,
2024 to hear further arguments.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)