



OD 38

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO 54 of 2024 WITH
CS 19 of 2022
SHARAD GOENKA
Versus
TARIT MITRA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : 14th November, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Saha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Balodia, Adv.
...for the appellant
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Somali Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Megha Das, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)

TR/